
VA Feeder Sales
Richmond, VA

Thu Oct 24, 1996
USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Northern Virginia Livestock Auction
Orange, Virginia on 23-Oct-96 Prices

based on in weights
Feeder Cattle 356 head

Steers 95 head Medium and Large I
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 200-300 -

34.00 - 300-400 50.00 - 55.00 30.00 - 40.
00 - 400-500 47.00- 54.00 - 35.00 - 42.00
500-600 49.00 • 54.50 - 46.50 600-700
47.50 - 52.00 - 45.00 700-800 48.00 - -

800-900 43.50 - 46.50 - -

Heifers 137 head Medium and Large 1

Small 1 Medium and Large 2 200-300
30.00 - 33.00 26.00 - 33.00 - 300-400
28.00 - 36.00 - 36.00 400-500 35.00 -

40.5033.00 - 34.5033.00 - 38.50 500-600
34.00 - 41.00 26.50 - 34.00 32.00 - 38.00
600-700 35.00 - 39.00 - -

Bulls 124 head Medium and Large 1
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 200-300
35.00 - 36.00 30.00 - 38.00 - 300-400
41.00 - 46.00 - - 400-500 45.50 - 46.00
29.00 - 33.5041.00 - 47.00 500-600 44.50
- 49.00 - 39.50 - 40.00 600-700 44.00
29.00 - 33.00 38.00 - 45.00 700-900 -

-

43.50
Slaughter Cattle 194 head
Slaughter Cows 184bead Breaking Util-

ity andCommercial 2-4 26.50- 33.50 High
dressing 32.25 - 33.50 Cutter and boning
Utility 1-3 24.00 - 33.75 High dressing
29.00 - 33.75 Cannes and low Cutter 1-2
19.00 • 25.00

Slaughter Bulls 10 head YO 1-2
900-1300 lbs 32.50 - 33.00 YO 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 35.50 - 36.50 YO 1-2 1600
lbs and over 35.00
Cows returned to farms 18 head - Medium
and Large 1, 4-10 yrs old 900-1100 lbs
240.00-320.00 per head.Cows with calves
at side 8 pairs - Medumand Large 1.4-10
yrs old 900-1100 lbs with calves newborn
to 200 lbs 290.00-310.00 per pair. Baby
calves returned tofarms 9 headnewborn to
4 weeks 10.00-30.00per head. Over 100
lbs 25.00-48.00 per ewL rl

Richmond, VA
Wed Oct 23, 1996

USDA Dept of Ag Market News
Southwest Virginia livestock Auction
Wytheville, Virginia on 22-Oct-96 No

report on regular auction
»♦»*»*State Graded Sale*****

State Graded Feeder Cattle 409 head
sold at Wytheville, VirginiaonOctober 22,
1996.

Sleets 206 head Medium and Large 1
Medium and Large 2 400-500 55.00 -

58.00 52.00- 54.50500-600 53.75 - 56.50
53.00 - 56.50 600-70051.75 - 53.00 45JO
- 48J0

Heifers 203 jupflLarge 1
Medium and Large 2 400-500 43.75 -

40.00 35.00- 42.75 500-60040.00-4350
32.00 - 38.00 600-700 41.00 - 45.25 44.75
- 48.25 cwp

Richmond, VA
Thu Oct 24, 1996

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Southeast and Central Virginia Lives-

tock Auction
Soulhside (Blackstone) Virginia on

23-Oct-96 Prices based on in weights
Feeder Cattle 300 head
Steers 100 head Medium and Large 1

Small 1 Medium and Large 2 300-400 - -

37.75 - 5350400-500 39.50 - 5450 25.00
- 38.50 36.00 - 48.00 500-600 35.00 -

53.50 - 30.00 - 5450 600-700 35.00 -

52.50 32.50 - 35.00 - 700-800 - - 3250 -

52.00
Holstein 30 bead Steer Medium and Large
2 500-700 2550 - 35.00
Heifers 120 head Medium and Large 1
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 300-400
3250 - 3850 - 3850 - 4050 400-500
3350 - 42.50 2050 - 38.00 32.50 - 39.00
500-600 30.00 - 44.00 15.00- 32.00 36.50
- 43.00 600-700 4050 - 4650 - 30.00 -

32.00 700-800 3250 - 46.50 - -

Bulls 50 head Medium and Large 1
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 300-400
36.50 - 45.50 4250 - 455037.00 - 4450
400-50030.00 - 40.0020.00 - 42.002750
- 36.50 500-600 35.00 - 37.00 23.00 -

35.00 29.00 - 3250 600-700 - 30.00 -

34.50 27.00 - 4250
Slaughter Cattle 78 head
Slaughter Cows 70 head Breaking Utili-

ty and Commercial 2-4 29.25 - 32J0 Cut-
ter and boning Utility 1-3 21.50 - 33.00
Canner and tow Cutter 1-2 15.00 - 26.00

Slaughter Bulls 8 head YO 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 32.50 - 36.50YG 1-2 1600
lbs and over 3350 - 38.00

K

LanMMfi'
Baby calvea relumed to farms IS head

newborn to 4 weeks 15.00-30.00per head.
Over 100 lbs 16.00-33.00 per cwt.
Ooats 10 head (sold fay the head) Billies -

Small 29.00 - 48.00KM»~-9<oo • 15.00Jr

Richmond, VA
Thu Oct 24, 1996

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Special State Graded Feeder Cattle Sale
Dublin, Virginia on October 23, 1996.

1695 head sold.
Steers Medium and Large I Small 1

Medium and Large 2 300-400 - - 38.00 -

45.25 400-500 50.00 - 55.25 3850 - 45.00
51.00 - 51.25 500-60053.75 - 56.75 47.25
- 50.00 51.00 - 56.25 600-700 55.00 -

59.25 47.00 - 52.25 54.00 - 56.50700-800
57.00 - 62.0047.00 54.25 - 57.25 800-900
56.50 - 59.25 48.00 - 50.50 53.50 - 54.75
900-1000 52.50 - 55.00 - 45.00 - 51.00
1000-1100 51.00 - 52.25 - -

Heifers Medium and Large 1 Small 1
Medium and Large 2 300-400 - 28.00 -

31.50 29.00 - 30.00 400-500 - 31.00 -

35.25 42.00 - 43.00 500-60044.50 - 45.25
34.0042.00 - 43.00 600-70047.25 - 49.75
44.50 - 46.25 49.00 - 51.00700-800 50.75
- 52.50 43.50 - 45.00 50.00 - 51.00
800-900 42.25 - 49.25 - - cnm

Eighty Four
Auction Sales

EIGHTY FOUR
October 21, 1996

CATTLE 303... PDA ...cows end lulls
steady. STEERS: few Select 55.00-59.25,
few Standard 45.00-52.00. HOLSTEINS:
few Standard 28.00-32.25. HEIFERS: few
Standard 37.50-39.50. COWS; Breaking
Utility and Commercial 32.00-35.25, Cut-

kssMhis
HORSE

AND
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HEADQUARTERS

ter and Boning UtiUty27.so-32.00, Canner
and Low Cotter 23.00-27.50. Shells down
to 15.00. BULLS: Yield Grade Na 1

900/1600 lbs. 37.00-46.50. No. 2
1100/1700 lbs. 32.50-37.00. FEEDER
CATTLE; STEERS: Medium ft Urge
Frame Na 1 275/800 lbs. 42.50-56.50.
Mediumft UrgeFrame Na 2 300/875 lbs.
28.50-38.00; HEIFERS: Mediumft Urge
Frame Na 1 250/725 lbs. 37.50-50.00,
Medium ftLarge Frame Na2 350/900lbs.
25.00- BULLS: Medium ft Urge
Frame Na 1 250/750 lbs. 42.00-54.00,
Medium ftUrge Frame Na2 25Q/750 lbs.
25.00-

CALVES 108...Fatm calves steady.
VEALERS: Choice 135/160 lbs.
57.00- Good 125/240 lbs.
32.00- Standard and Good 60/120
lbs. 20.00-26.50, Utility 60/80 lbs.
14.00- FARM CALVES: No. 1
Holstein bulls 90/120 lbs.57308230, No.
2 85/1 IS lbs.27.0055.00; one Na 1 Hols-
tein heifer 90 lbs. 135.00,Na 2 80/120 lbs.
60.0065.00. Beef cross bulls and heifers
80/120 lbs. 23.003730.

HOGS 4S...Bartows and gilts steady to
4.00 lower. BARROWS AND GILTS: US
1-3235/250 lbs. 52.0054.00, 175/210 lbs.

453048.00. SOWS: US 1-3 300/620 lbs.
42.50-51.00. BOARS: 265/710 lbs.
383042.25.

FEEDER PIGS 32...US 1-3 20/35 lbs.
9.00- per head.

SHEEP 98... Slaughter lambs steady to
8.00 lower. SLAUGHTER LAMBS:
Choice 80/100 lbs. 73.00-80.00,70/75lbs.
75.00- Good and Choice 95/120 lbs.
50.00- FEEDER LAMBS; Good and
Choice 40/75 lbs. 42.00-67.00.

GOATS 58...Urge 105/120 lbs.
25.00- 00-per cwt. Medium
31.00- Small 20.00-30.00, Urge
Kids 10.00-20.00. per head.

X

Hess Mills Makes the Following
Horse & Mule Feed:

• Hess Horse -10% - all grain, all natural.
• Hess Maintenance -10% with added vitamins and

minerals
• Hess Horse feeds are available in 11%, 13%, & 16%
• All Hess horse products are available in bulk,

or 50 and 1001b. bags.

Hess Mills also carries the complete line of
Purina Mills horse products including:

• Equine Senior and the all new
• Equine Junior

NO DELIVERY CHARGES ON
ORDERS WITH ADVANCE NOTICE
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K6S. Vintage Rd., Paradise, PA 17562 S_S
(717)442-4183 800-635-3592 \UU


